

ASX Release

Infigen Energy Limited · ABN 39 105 051 616
Infigen Energy Trust · ARSN 116 244 118
Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited · ARBN 116 360 715
Infigen Energy · Level 22 · 56 Pitt Street · Sydney NSW 2000 · Australia
T +61 2 8031 9900 · F +61 2 9247 6086 · www.infigenenergy.com

21 September 2010

DATE OF IFN ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Infigen Energy (ASX: IFN) advises that it will hold its Annual General Meeting at 11am (AEDT) on Thursday, 18 November 2010, in the Fort Macquarie Room of the InterContinental Sydney Hotel, 117 Macquarie Street, Sydney.

ENDS

For further information please contact:

Rosalie DuffHead of Investor Relations & Media
+61 2 8031 9901
+61 (0) 421 611 932

About Infigen Energy:

Infigen Energy is Australia's leading specialist renewable energy business. Infigen Energy has six wind farms in Australia with a total capacity of 550 MW as well as its Australian development pipeline. Infigen also owns and operates US and German wind energy businesses taking its aggregate wind energy business interests to 36 wind farms with a total capacity of 2,236 MW.

Infigen's US business comprises 18 wind farms with a capacity of 1,089 MW (ownership interest) and also includes the Bluarc asset management business. It is the largest independent portfolio of wind energy generating assets in the US.

Infigen's presence in Germany comprises 12 wind farms with a total installed capacity of 128.7 MW.

Infigen is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and has a market capitalisation of approximately A\$0.5 billion.

For further information please visit our website: www.infigenenergy.com